

Cheniere Energy, Inc. 700 Milam Street, Suite 1900 Houston, Texas 77002 phone: 713.375.5000 fax: 713.375.6000

June 7, 2023

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC and Sabine Pass Liquefaction Stage V, LLC Sabine Pass Liquefaction Stage 5 Expansion Project Docket No. PF23-2-000 Notification of Community Open House Dates

On May 30, 2023, the Director of the Office of Energy Projects at the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC" or "Commission") issued a letter authorizing Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC and Sabine Pass Liquefaction Stage V, LLC, collectively "Sabine Pass", to commence the pre-filing process for the Stage 5 Expansion Project ("Project").

Community open houses for the Project will be held on the below dates and times listed below:

Sabine Pass, Texas	Port Arthur, Texas	Johnson Bayou, Louisiana
August 3, 2023	August 8, 2023	August 9, 2023
Sabine Pass Community Center	West Side Development Center	Johnson Bayou Community
5262 S. Gulf Beach Dr.	601 W 7th St.	Center
Sabine Pass, TX 77655	Port Arthur, TX 70640	5556 Gulf Beach Hwy
4 pm to 7 pm	11 am to 2 pm & 4 pm to 7 pm	Johnson Bayou, LA 70640
		4 pm to 7 pm

Additional information about the Project can be found at the Project's website at <u>www.cheniere.com/where-we-work/sabine-pass</u>. Additionally, the public may contact Sabine Pass at 888-371-3607 or via email at <u>community@cheniere.com</u> to provide feedback, ask questions or share concerns.

Should you have any questions about this filing, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (713) 375-5000.

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s/ Karri Mahmoud</u> Karri Mahmoud Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC and Sabine Pass Liquefaction Stage V, LLC

cc: Ms. Amanda Mardiney – Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Houston, Texas this 7th day of June, 2023.

<u>/s/ Karri Mahmoud</u> Karri Mahmoud Sabine Pass Liquefaction, LLC and Sabine Pass Liquefaction Stage V, LLC